01

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
38 33 255064-1129 459772 1097 3 3 3/-*¥1 3aknenka 4x9 Rivet 4x9

34 201454-T18 459346 9520 6 6 6 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16

35  451-1009138 456321 1234 7 7 7 Laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5

36 451-1009138-01* 456321 1639 7 7 7 laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5

37 201452-1129 459346 1518 1 1 1 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12

38 417.1601017-10* 456321 1961 1 | | Kaptep cueruieHus, HUXHsIS1 4acTb B cOope Clutch housing, lower part in assy

39  42007.1601017*! - - 1 Kaprep cueruienusi, HUXHsIs1 4acTb B cOope Clutch housing, lower part in assy

40  417.1601018-10* 45 6321 1964 1 1 1 Kaprep cueruieHust, HUXHSISI 4acThb Clutch housing, lower part

41 11-7608* 4543110397 1 1 1 YrnoTHUTeNb HUXXHEN YacTH KapTepa Lower half-housing seal

42 255037-T129* 459771 1054 6 6 6 3akinenka 3,5x6 Rivet 3.5x6

43 451-1601260* 45 3111 5453 1 1 1 KpoHuiTeitH MacieHKY MOALIUITHUKA Bearing lubricator bracket

44 3151-1601260** 1 1 1 Kpon1iTeitH MacieHKY OALIAITHUKA Bearing lubricator bracket

45  414.3707217 456321 1774 2 2 2 [nunbka M12x1,25x25 Stud M 12x1.25x25

46  3151-1601252* 4543210839 1 1 1 Koprryc MacieHKy MOAIIMITHAKA BEIKITIOUEHUST Clutch release bearing lubricator body in assy
ClLeruieHus1 B coope

47 3151-1601255* 454321 0840 1 1 1 Kpbpiiiika macieHKu Lubricator cap

48  417.1002123 2 2 2 tudT 13x28 ycTaHOBOYHBII Set pin 13x28

49  417.1601019* 456321 1907 1 1 1 IMpoknanka KapTepa CUEIIeHUS Clutch housing gasket

50  420.1601019*! - - 1 IMpoknanka Kaprepa CLETICHUS Clutch housing gasket

51 3151-1601230* 45 4321 2256 1 1 1 [InaHr cMa3ky MOJIIMITHUKA BBIKJIIOUEHUST Clutch release bearing lubrication hose in assy
clieTuieHus B coope

52 3151-1601230-10** 454321 2256 1 1 1 IIInaHr cMa3Ky MOAIIMITHUKA BBIKJTIOUEHMST Clutch release bearing lubrication hose in assy
CLeTUIeHUsT B cOope

53 11-7562* 454311 0291 1 1 1 [pyxuHa oTTsxHast MyGTHI MTOAIIUITHUKA Clutch release bearing sleeve return spring
BBIKJTIOYSHMSI CLSTUICHUST

54 252174-T18*! 459816 9454 - - 2 [1aii6a 6 3ybuarasi c BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 6 with inner teeth

55 420.1601023*! - - 1 [epXatesb yIUIOTHUTESI KapTepa CUEeTICHMS Clutch housing seal holder

56 420.1601020*! - - 1 YriotHUTENb KapTepa CLUEIICHMS Clutch housing seal

57 11-7561-A2* 454311 0390 1 1 1 MydTa noAIMIHUKA BHIKJTIOYEHUS] CLUETUIEHUS Clutch release bearing sleeve

58  3151-1601185** 454321 3253 1 | 1 MydTa noAMITHUKA BHIKITIOYEHUS] CLUETIEHUS Clutch release bearing sleeve

59  31605-1601185*! 45 3149 3228 - - 1 MybTa MOANIMITHUKA BRIKJIIOYSHUS CLICTUICHUS Clutch release bearing sleeve

60  20-1601072* 451993 7862 1 1 1 IMonmuunmHKUK BBIKIIOYEHUS CLIETITIEHU s Clutch release bearing

61  31605-1601182* 45 3149 3227 - - 1 IMonmumHUK BBIKIIOYEHUS CLIETITIEHUsI Clutch release bearing

62  3151-1601180* 454321 3252 1 1 1 IMoamuMmHUK BHIKJIIOUEHMSI CLIETUIEHUS ¢ My(TOii B cOope Clutch release bearing with sleeve in assy

63 31605-1601180*! 45 3149 3226 - - 1 IMomuMmHMK BBIKIIIOYEHUS CLeTUIeHUs ¢ My(Toit B cOope Clutch release bearing with sleeve in assy

64  31514-1601180* 454321 3956 1 1 - TMomuMmHWK BHIKIIIOYEHUS CleTUIeHUsI ¢ My(Toit B cOope Clutch release bearing with sleeve in assy

65  21A-1601264 45 6321 0692 1 1 1 Ycunurenb KpeTuieHUs KapTepa CUeTUIEHUS TIPaBbIit Clutch housing r.h. stiffener

66 21A-1601265 456321 0693 1 1 1 Yeunurenb KperieHus KapTepa CHeTIeHUST JIeBbIii Clutch housing 1.h. stiffener

67  100121* 456722 0015 - - 4 [aii6a 8 Washer 8



€0l

201416-MN8
252154-MN2
252156-N2
451-1601260
3151-1601260
414.3707217

3151-1601252
3151-1601255
417.1002123
417.1601019
420.1601019
3151-1601230

3151-1601230-10

11-7562

201416-N8

252174-N8
420.160102 E/
420.160102

o W

e

Q

11-7561-A2
3151-1601185
31605-1601185
20-1601072
31605-1601182
3151-1601180
31605-1601180
31514-1601180

21A-1601264
21A-1601265
100121
252136-M2
201501-M8

252155-M2
201460-MN8

1 417.1601015

|2 417.1601015-01

3 201542-n8

4 252157-N2

414.3707218

255037-M29
11-7608
417.1601018-10
42007.1601017
417.1601017-10
201452-M29
451-1009138-01
451-1009138
201454-MN8
255064-129

3160-1601205|
11-7516 \
31514-1601203
3151-1601203-01
3151-1601055

-~
-
31511 6010564/@

Puc. 38. Cuennienue (1601)/1
Fig. 38. Clutch (1601)/1

5
6 252237-MN8
7 250515-M29

8 201521-n8
9 420.1601024
10 11-7576
®

252156-MN2

12 3160-1601200
13 3160-1601203
14 255063-M29
15 3160-1601205

252157-MN2
31514-1601215

420.1601021

420.1601022 0.
201416-MN8 Ll
252154-MN2
201418-MN8

3151-1601200
31514-1601200

3151-1601211
31512-1601211

451-1601213
31512-1601213



¥01

1| 2 ] 3 4 6 7 8 9

38 68  252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
69  201501-T18 459346 9563 4 4 4 Boar M10x35 Bolt M10x35
70 252155-T12 459816 6006 7* 7* 7*/4*%1  1llaii6a 8J1 Washer 8J1
71 201460-I18 459346 9526 4 4 4 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30

39 72 451-01-1601130* 45 6321 0629 1 1 1 JucK cuerieHus BEAOMBII B cOope Clutch driven disk in assy
73 451-01-1601130-02+* 456321 1920 1 | 1 Jluck cliernieHust BeIoMblil B cOope Clutch driven disk in assy
74  4173.1601130*! - - 1 Jlvck clierieHrst BeIOMBIN B cOope Clutch driven disk in assy
75  4021.1601130*? 1 1 - JucK cuerieHrst BeIOMBI B cbope Clutch driven disk in assy
76 414.1601142* 456321 1969 1 1 1 Crynuua anMcKa cLerieHus Clutch disk hub
77  4173.1601142*! - - 1 Crynuiia BeIOMOro A1cKa Clutch disk hub
78  63-1601150 453114 0812 8 8 8 [TpyxuHa agemricepa Aucka CLeTUIeHUS Clutch disk damper spring
79  63-1601145 257922 4389 2 2 2 [lai16a bpukimonHas nemrdepa qUcCKa CUETUIEHUS Clutch disk damper friction washer
80  63-1601136 45 3114 0804 *3 *3 *3 IIai16a peryanpoBouHas aeMiidepa QucKa CLUEIUIEHUS Clutch disk damper adjusting washer
81 451-1601126 456321 1395 4 4 4 [lanen ynmopHbIif BEAOMOTO AMCKA CLETUICHUS Clutch driven disk thrust pin
82  63-1601153 453114 0817 1 1 1 [MnactuHa nemmdepa Damper strip
83 293907-11 459952 5018 12 12 12 3akienka 4x6 crieraibHast Special rivet 4x6
84  11-7574* 454311 0666 6 6 6 [TnacTrHa npy>XuHHAsK Spring strip
85  4173.1601135*! - - 6 IMTnacTrHa MPpyXKMHHAS Spring strip
86  451-1601133* 456312 0634 1 1 1 JIMCK CLEIUIEHUS BEAOMBIA Clutch driven disk
87  4173.1601133*! - - 1 JIVICK CLIETIJIEHUS BEAOMBIA Clutch driven disk
88  451-1601162 45 6312 0647 *3 *3 *3 I'py3uK OanaHCUPOBOYHBII Balance weight
89  451-1601163 456312 0651 *3 *3 *3 I'py3uk 6amaHCUPOBOYHBII Balance weight
90  451-1601164 456312 0653 *3 *3 *3 I'py3uk OayaHCUPOBOYHBII Balance weight
91 253863 459722 0583 12 12 12 3akienka 4x5 crienuaibHasl, IycToTeIast Special hollow rivet 4x5
92 293913-I1 459952 5033 12 12 12 3aksienka 4x7 crienanbHasi, MmycToTenas Special hollow rivet 4x5
93 290654-T18 459952 1326 6 6 6 Bonr M8x22 Bolt M8x22
94 252135-112 459816 6046 6 6 6 [1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
95  11-7570* 454311 0664 1 1 1 Koxyx cueruienust Clutch housing
96  290634-I12* 459952 1293 3 3 3 Boar M8x1x14 Bolt M8x1x14
97  51-1601138-B* 453114 0807 2 2 2 Haxnanka ¢puKiimoHHast I1UCKa CLeTUICHUS Clutch disk friction lining
98  451-1601138** 456321 1922 2 2 2 Haknanka dbpukumoHHast AucKa ClernaeHust Clutch disk friction lining
99  4173.1601138*! 45 3114 0807 - - 2 Haknanka dpukimoHHast nucka CLerIeHuUsT Clutch disk friction lining
100 51-1601115* 453114 0788 6 6 6 IpyXuHa HAXXUMHOTO AUCKA Pressure disk spring
101 51-1601115-01** 453114 0788 6 6 6 IpyXruHa HAXXMMHOTO AUCKA Pressure disk spring
102 11-7567* 454311 6290 6 6 6 [lai16a acbecToBast U30AMpyIOLIAS Insulating asbestos washer
103 11-7565* 454311 0391 3 3 3 [MTanew uronpYaTOrO MOAIIMITHUKA Clutch pressure disk needle bearing pin

HaXWUMHOTO JIMCKa CIETIeHUS

104 21A-1601094* 456312 0685 3 3 3 Pblyar HAXXMMHOTO JUCKa B cOope Pressure disk lever in assy



SOl

93 290654-N8
94 252135-N2

451-01-1601130
451-01-1601130-02
4173.1601130
4021.1601130

95 11-7570
96 290634-M2
70 252155-M2
97 51-1601138-B
98 451-1601138
99 4173.1601138
100 51-1601115 |
101 51-1601115-01|
102 11-7567

414.1601142
4173.1601142
63-1601150
63-1601145
63-1601136
451-1601126
63-1601153

103 11-7565

104 21A-1601094
105 258024-M29 7
106 11-7575

107 11-7583

I

T
108 414.1601108 |{)(
109 51-1601095

451-1601126
110 11-7569

63-1601150

111 11-7586
112 258023-18
113  451-1601093
—114 451-1601090

293907-N

93 290654-N8

94  252135-M2 63-1601136

11-7574
4173.1601135

115 4173.1601090
116 406.1601090
451-1601133
4173.1601133

451-1601162
451-1601163
451-1601164

253863

293913-M

Puc. 39. Cuernenue (1601)/2
Fig. 39. Clutch (1601)/2



901

1| 2 ] 4 5 6 7 8 9
39 105 258024-1129* 459871 9032 3 3 3 MnunT 2,5%12 Cotter 2.5x12
106 11-7575* 4543110393 3 3 3 BuHT perynupoBouHbIit Adjusting screw
107 11-7583* 454311 0394 3 3 3 Ponuk 6VI 5,5x9HP Roller 6VI 5.5x9HP
108  414.1601108* 456321 1794 3 3 3 Buika ornopHast OTTSKHOTO pbhlyara Toggle thrust yoke
109  51-1601095* 453114 0787 3 3 3 PbIyar HaXXMMHOTO JMCKa Pressure disk lever
110 11-7569* 454311 0392 57 57 57 Ponuk uronpyarsrii 1,6x8,85 Needle roller 1.6x8.85
111 11-7586* 454311 0395 3 3 3 [MTane1; ormopHOI BUWIKA Thrust yoke pin
112 258023-I18* 456321 1794 3 3 3 [IrutmnrT 2,5x16 Cotter 2.5x16
113 451-1601093* 456312 0611 1 1 1 JucK cLeruieH s HaXXUMHOM Clutch pressure disk
114 451-1601090 45 6312 0608 1 1 1 Jluck clernieHust HaXMMHOM ¢ KOXYXOM B cOope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy
115  4173.1601090* - - 1 JlucK clernieHust HAKUMHOM ¢ KOXYXOM B cOope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy
116 406.1601090%*2 1 1 - Juck clienieHust HAKUMHOU B cOope Clutch pressure disk in assy
* - B komriekrauuu ¢ muckom cuerieHust 451-1601090
When the clutch disk 451-1601090 is installed
*1 - B KOMIUIEKTALIUK C AMCKOM crieruieHus 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed
*2 _ B koMruiekTauuu ¢ nuratesnem 4021.1000400-70
When the clutch disk 4021.1000400-70 is installed
*3 _ [1o motpe6HOCTH (Kpome BemoMoro aucka 4021.1601130)
As required (except for the driven disk 4021.1601130)
Ioarpynna 1602. IIpuBo/ BHIKJIIOYEHHS CHENJICHAS
Subgroup 1602. Clutch Release Control
40 1 31605-1602574* - - 1 Tp}éGKa [JIABHOTO LIWUIMHAPA BBHIKJIIOUEHUST CLICTICHMS Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy
B cOope
2 31605-1602575* 453149 0412 - - 1 TpyOKa ri1aBHOTO LUJIUHIPA Clutch release master cylinder pipe
3 298496-1129 459952 4523 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1 coequHuUTENIbHAS Coupling nut M12x1
4 250636-1129 459553 1264 1 1 1 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
5 252239-1129 459816 1479 1 1 1 [ait6a 16 npyxuHHas 3yo4arast Toothed spring washer 16
6 452-1602590 453111 5379 1 1 1 IInanr ruGKuit TpUBOAA BHIKJIIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUST Clutch release hose
7 20-3506046 4543110319 1 1 1/3*  Brynka TpyOKu 3alMTHAs Pipe protective bush
8  201460-I129 459346 1526 2 2 2 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
40,41 9  252135-112 459816 6046 5 5 5 [11aii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
40 10 3160-1602510* 45 3149 0406 - - 1 LMAMHAP MPUBOAA BBHIKITIOUSHHUSI CIETUICHUS B cOOpe Clutch release control cylinder
11 3151-1602574 4543210371 1 1 1/-* Tp}éGKa [JIABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA BBIKJIIOYCHUS CLETUICHUS Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy
B cOope
12 3151-1602575 454321 0372 1 1 1/-*  Tpy0OKa rI1aBHOTO IMJIMHAPA BHIKIIOYEHUS CICTUICHUS Clutch release master cylinder pipe
13 31514-1602510-01*! 1 1 - HwivHap mpuBoaa BHIKJIIOYEHUS CLETUIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy
14 469-1602510 454316 1986 1/-*1 1/-*! 1/-*  UwauHap MpuBoOIA BHIKIIOUEHKS CLIETUIEHUST B cOOpe Clutch release control cylinder in assy





